01-20-05 Rev. F
Continuon™ 8U/ES
8U 14-slot CompactPCI® Sparc Netra™ Blade Platform
Chassis
• 8U Height
• 14" x 17.1" x 12" (hwd) 356 x 434 x 304 mm
Sun NetraTM CP 2060 SBC

• Safety: UL/CUL, CE, CB
• NEBS
SpecificationsOrdering Information
Continuon™ 8U/ES
Standard Configuration includes :
• C0814D 8U System Platform
• CP20xx or CP1500 SBC & Rear I/O
• Sparc Processor
• 256MB ECC SDRAM
• Additional CPxxxx Computing Blades
----------------------------------------------
Power Subsystem Options
PSU-AC
Four 200W N+1 AC power supplies
PSU-DC
Four 200W N+1 -48VDC power supplies
PIM-AC
Redundant AC isolated input modules
PIM-DC
Redundant DC isolated input modules
PIM-UPS
AC input module and an embedded UPS kit
Memory Options
SDM-64MB 64MB RAM
SDM-128MB 128MB RAM
SDM-256MB 256MB RAM
SDM-512MB 512MB RAM
SDM-768MB 768MB RAM
Control & Monitoring Options
IBC-2501
Chassis Management Controller, IPMI v.1.0
compliant Module.